# Certificate of Compliance

Issued to:

### **Certificate Number:**

UL-US-L515729-111-22500202-1

## **Report Reference:**

E515729-20200522

**Issue Date:** 2025-01-17

EMES Holding GmbH Filialweg 6 Saxonia Amtsberg 09439 Germany This certificate confirms that representative samples of:

**ZPFW2 - Wiring Harnesses - Component** 

See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s).

#### UL Subject 764 Wiring Harnesses,

Additional Information: See UL Product iQ® at <u>https://iq.ulprospector.com</u> for additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Recognized Component Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product.



David Piecuch UL Mark Certification Program Owner

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at <a href="https://www.ul.com/contact-us">https://www.ul.com/contact-us</a>.

Page 1 of 2

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate number Report reference Date

UL-US-L515729-111-22500202-1 E515729-20200522 2025-01-17

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Model	Product Description
Wiring Harnesses	Wiring Harnesses



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at <a href="https://www.ul.com/contact-us">https://www.ul.com/contact-us</a>.

© 2025 UL LLC. All rights reserved. Form-ULID-019496 – ver 1.0

## **Certificate of** Compliance

Issued to:

### **Certificate Number:**

UL-CA-L515729-211-22500202-1

## **Report Reference:**

E515729-20200522

**Issue Date:** 2025-01-17

**EMES Holding GmbH** Filialweg 6 Saxonia Amtsberg 09439 Germany This certificate confirms that representative samples of: **ZPFW8 - Wiring Harnesses Certified for Canada - Component** See Addendum Page for Product Designation(s). **CSA Informs Wiring Harnesses No. 2** 

Additional Information: See UL Product iQ® at https://iq.ulprospector.com for additional information.

This Certificate of Compliance indicates that representative samples of the product described in the certification report have met the requirements for UL certification. It does not provide authorization to apply the UL Recognized Component Mark. Only the Authorization Page that references the Follow-Up Services Procedure for ongoing surveillance provides authorization to apply the UL Mark.

Only those products bearing the UL Recognized Component Mark should be considered as being UL Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up Services.

Look for the UL Recognized Component Mark on the product.



© 2025 UL LLC. All rights reserved. Form-UI ID-019496 - ver 1 0

**David Piecuch** UL Mark Certification Program Owner

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at https://www.ul.com/co

Page 1 of 2

## CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate number Report reference Date

UL-CA-L515729-211-22500202-1 E515729-20200522 2025-01-17

This is to certify that representative samples of the product as specified on this certificate were tested according to the current UL requirements.

Model	Product Description
Wiring Harnesses	Wiring Harnesses



Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact UL Solutions Customer Service at <a href="https://www.ul.com/contact-us">https://www.ul.com/contact-us</a>.

© 2025 UL LLC. All rights reserved. Form-ULID-019496 – ver 1.0